O 0 9 O U W e

N NN NN NN N
® 9 L E VN~ S D ® O n RO RD DS

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT b= 4 L. 5 )

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA SEP 1 4 2004
UNITED STATES Bamarizroy ooy
SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION SAN FRAKCIacH o OO
Inre Case No. 01-30923 DM
PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC Chapter 11 Case

COMPANY, a California corporation,
Debtor.

Federal 1.D. No. 94-0742640

ORDER APPROVING WINSTON & STRAWN LLP’S EIGHTH AND FINAL FEE
APPLICATION FOR ALLOWANCE OF FEES AND EXPENSES FOR THE
PERIOD AUGUST 16, 2001 THROUGH APRIL 12, 2004

This matter having come before the Court on Winston & Strawn LLP’s (“W&S”)
Eighth and Final Fee Application for Allowance and Payment of Fees and Expenses for the
Period August 16, 2001 through April 12, 2004 (the "Application"), as amended by the Errata Re
Eighth and Final Fee Application (the “Errata”); the Court having entered its July 26, 2001 Order
Establishing Interim Fee Application and Expense Reimbursement Procedure, as subsequently
amended (the "Fee Order"); notice having been adequate and sufficient and in accordance with
the Fee Order; the Court having reviewed and considered tﬁe Errata and the Application along
with the Tirﬁe Records Exhibit filed in connection therewith; no objection to the Application or
the Errata having been filed; and after due deliberation thereon; and good cause appearing

therefor; it is hereby

ORDERED, that W&S’s Application, as amended by the Errata, is approved; and

it is further

ORDERED, that W&S shall be allowed final compensation in the amount of
$94,321.35 and reimbursement of expenses in the amount of $8,014.62 for a total of $102,335.97

for the period of December 1, 2003 through Apﬁl 12, 2004; and it is further

CHDAYE81-30923  Doc #: 15752  Filed: 09/14/2004  Page 1of2 /§*/ jj‘é




[y

N NN N NNNNN -
® N A LR ORN = ST ® O R 3

N=JENCCREES L T I N R Y

ORDERED, that W&S shall be allowed final compensation in the amount of
$3,625,670.26 and reimbursement of expenses in the amount of $269,159.69 for a total of

$3,894,829.95 for the period of August 16, 2001 through April 12, 2004; and it is further

ORDERED, that the Debtor is directed to immediately pay the allowed amount

less any amounts already paid pursuant to the Fee Order.

[y~

The Honorable Dennis Montali
United States Bankruptcy Court Judge

Dated: September“i, 2004

2
CHE:339¢3292 -30923  Doc #: 15752  Filed: 09/14/2004 Page 2 of 2




